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ASSETS

1111 Operating Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,497.20 7,823.52 -518,227.04 -510,403.52

1100      Cash on Hand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,497.20 7,823.52 -518,227.04 -510,403.52

1200      Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1300      Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1400      Taxes Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1600      Capitol Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1700      Other Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6500      Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,497.20 7,823.52 -518,227.04 -510,403.52

LIABILITIES

2100      Inter Unit Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2111 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 871.07 0.00 896.07 896.07

2111      Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 871.07 0.00 896.07 896.07

2120      Payroll Liablilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2170      Due Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2220      Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2600      Bonds/Notes Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2700      Capitol Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4456      Patitent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL LIABLILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 871.07 0.00 896.07 896.07

FUND EQUITY

2806      Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2807      Reserve for Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2893      Unapplied Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2951      Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REVENUES

6100      Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 25%

6200      Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 25%

6312 Incentive Payment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 176,530.90 176,530.90 0% 176,530.90 0% 0% 25%

6313 Federal Direct -4,366,255.18 -4,366,255.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,959.00 0.00 1,366,144.00 1,366,144.00 31% -3,000,111.18 31% 31% 25%

6300      Intergovernmental -4,366,255.18 -4,366,255.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,959.00 0.00 1,542,674.90 1,542,674.90 -2,823,580.28 35% -2,823,580.28 35% 35% 25%

6444 Other Fees -58,500.00 -58,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,357.92 0.00 7,212.82 7,212.82 12% -51,287.18 12% 12% 25%

6445 Blood Test Fees -10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 346.70 0.00 1,605.52 1,605.52 16% -8,394.48 16% 16% 25%

6400      Charges for Services -68,500.00 -68,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,704.62 0.00 8,818.34 8,818.34 -59,681.66 13% -59,681.66 13% 13% 25%

6600      Bond Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 25%

6711 Interest -60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,437.43 0.00 48,886.62 48,886.62 81% -11,113.38 81% 81% 25%

6700      Other Revenue -60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,437.43 0.00 48,886.62 48,886.62 -11,113.38 81% -11,113.38 81% 81% 25%

6800      Hold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 25%

6965 Transfer From Other Funds -2,393,399.11 -2,393,399.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,762.12 0.00 361,203.58 361,203.58 15% -2,032,195.53 15% 15% 25%

6900      Charges to County Agencies -2,393,399.11 -2,393,399.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,762.12 0.00 361,203.58 361,203.58 -2,032,195.53 15% -2,032,195.53 15% 15% 25%
TOTAL REVENUES -6,888,154.29 -6,888,154.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 341,863.17 0.00 1,961,583.44 1,961,583.44 -4,926,570.85 28% -4,926,570.85 28% 28% 25%

EXPENSES

7100 Personnel Services 5,832,506.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 25%

7112 Executive 0.00 116,267.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 116,267.10 0% 0% 25%

7113 Professional 0.00 2,444,437.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -183,471.33 0.00 -544,676.96 -544,676.96 0% 1,899,760.88 22% 22% 25%

7114 Staff 0.00 1,394,942.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -97,150.18 0.00 -292,483.48 -292,483.48 0% 1,102,459.51 21% 21% 25%

7115 Wages 0.00 131,736.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,202.56 0.00 -6,261.16 -6,261.16 0% 125,475.49 5% 5% 25%

7121 Fica 0.00 312,684.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20,827.16 0.00 -62,081.44 -62,081.44 0% 250,603.50 20% 20% 25%

7122 Retirement 0.00 347,485.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -23,879.81 0.00 -71,577.47 -71,577.47 0% 275,908.46 21% 21% 25%

7123 Life Insurance 0.00 14,641.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -589.04 0.00 -1,748.28 -1,748.28 0% 12,892.72 12% 12% 25%

7127 Unemployment Comp 0.00 6,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,300.67 0.00 -4,636.53 -4,636.53 0% 1,483.47 76% 76% 25%

7128 Worker's Comp 0.00 16,349.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,132.05 0.00 -3,374.66 -3,374.66 0% 12,974.94 21% 21% 25%

7131 Capital BlueCross 0.00 1,017,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -80,319.00 0.00 -239,614.72 -239,614.72 0% 777,985.28 24% 24% 25%

7132 Dental 0.00 24,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,664.87 0.00 -4,947.34 -4,947.34 0% 20,012.66 20% 20% 25%

7133 Vision 0.00 5,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -875.21 0.00 -2,615.79 -2,615.79 0% 2,664.21 50% 50% 25%

7100      Personnel Services 5,832,506.05 5,832,506.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -413,411.88 0.00 -1,234,017.83 -1,234,017.83 4,598,488.22 21% 4,598,488.22 21% 21% 25%

7200 Supplies 60,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -98.89 -210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -210.00 0% 0% 25%

7213 Books, Films, & Materials 0.00 3,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,035.00 0.00 -1,035.00 -1,035.00 0% 2,375.00 30% 30% 25%

7215 Office Supplies 0.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,691.38 -819.55 -4,411.42 -5,230.97 0% 46,588.58 9% 9% 25%

7251 Other Software 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7252 Other Hardware 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -592.02 -680.13 -592.02 -1,272.15 0% 4,407.98 12% 12% 25%

7200      Supplies 60,410.00 60,410.00 0.00 0.00 -98.89 -210.00 -4,318.40 -1,499.68 -6,038.44 -7,538.12 54,161.56 10% 54,161.56 10% 10% 25%

7300 Purchased Services 302,518.24 0.00 0.00 -717.00 -3,288.29 -11,740.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -12,457.34 0% 0% 25%

7314 Legal 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,500.00 0% 0% 25%

7316 Hospital Services 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -644.30 -1,091.20 -235.30 -1,326.50 0% 14,764.70 2% 2% 25%

7318 Other Professional Services 0.00 20,715.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -180.00 -540.00 0.00 -540.00 0% 20,715.00 0% 0% 25%

7321 Telephone & Telegraph 0.00 32,691.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -477.13 -133.87 -855.47 -989.34 0% 31,835.77 3% 3% 25%

7322 Postage 0.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -9,178.84 0.00 -27,128.86 -27,128.86 0% 87,871.14 24% 24% 25%

7323 Travel - Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7324 Freight & Messenger 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 400.00 0% 0% 25%

7326 Advertising & Public Relations 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7328 Staff Development 0.00 16,925.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -80.00 0.00 -2,305.00 -2,305.00 0% 14,620.00 14% 14% 25%

7331 Insurance 0.00 47,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 47,987.00 0% 0% 25%

7332 Printing 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7334 Rent 0.00 23,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,298.97 -2,538.34 -1,080.00 -3,618.34 0% 22,870.00 5% 5% 25%

7336 Equipment Maintenance & Repair 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,020.43 0.00 -2,020.43 0% 5,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7343 Travel-Certification-Licenses 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7344 Travel - Other 0.00 10,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240.00 0.00 -456.07 -456.07 0% 9,893.93 4% 4% 25%

7300      Purchased Services 302,518.24 302,518.24 0.00 -717.00 -3,288.29 -11,740.34 -12,099.24 -6,323.84 -32,060.70 -38,384.54 258,000.20 15% 258,000.20 11% 15% 25%

7400      Special Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 25%

7500 Capital Expenditures 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 25%
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7532 Machnry & Equipment 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7500      Capital Expenditures 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0% 4,000.00 0% 0% 25%

7900 Charges From County Agents 688,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 25%

7952 Bank Charges 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -66.92 0.00 -130.50 -130.50 0% 569.50 19% 19% 25%

7964 Indirect Expense 0.00 688,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -57,335.00 0.00 -172,005.00 -172,005.00 0% 516,015.00 25% 25% 25%

7900      Charges from County Agents 688,720.00 688,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -57,401.92 0.00 -172,135.50 -172,135.50 516,584.50 25% 516,584.50 25% 25% 25%

TOTAL EXPENSES 6,888,154.29 6,888,154.29 0.00 -717.00 -3,387.18 -11,950.34 -487,231.44 -7,823.52 -1,444,252.47 -1,452,075.99 5,431,234.48 21% 5,431,234.48 21% 21% 25%
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